

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1248/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 7.2.2006 in CRLRC No. 140/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

JAYENDRA SARASWATI SWAMIGAL @ SUBRAMANIAM
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satyanarayan, Adv.

Ms. Lupanlu Gangmi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Principal District and Post in the second week of July 2006. Prin

Sessions Judge (Chief Judge), Pondicherry shall not proceed with the trial u
ntil

further orders.

MA)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(VEERA VER

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER