

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1248/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in Crl. R.C. No.140/2006 and Cr. M.P. Nos.764 and

765 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAYENDRA SARASWATI SWAMIGAL @SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ondent, In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Resp

the case is adjourned for three weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia

)
Court Master

Court Master