

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1248/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in CRLRC No. 140/2006 & CRLMP No. 764/2006 & CRLMP No. 765/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAYENDRA SARASWATI SWAMIGAL @SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the

last week of January, 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master