

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.A.NO. 1132/2008 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1248/2006

JAYENDRA SARASWATI SWAMIGAL @SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2008 The matter was called on for judgment today.

For appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr.S.J.Aristotle,Adv.
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.V.Raveendran and Hon'ble Dr.Justice Mukundakam Sharma.

The appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)